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Tab: PM Schedule

Event Filing Date
Days from 

Previous

ComEd Direct Wednesday, May 21, 2025

Staff/Intervenor Direct Wednesday, June 25, 2025 35

ComEd Rebuttal Friday, July 11, 2025 16

Staff/Intervenor Rebuttal Tuesday, July 29, 2025 18

ComEd Surrebuttal Tuesday, August 5, 2025 7

Evidentiary Hearing Tuesday, August 12, 2025 7

Simultaneous Initial Briefs Wednesday, August 27, 2025 15

Simultaneous Reply Briefs Tuesday, September 9, 2025 13

Draft Order/Position Statements Wednesday, September 10, 2025 1

Proposed Order (est.) Tuesday, September 30, 2025 20

Simultaneous BOEs Friday, October 10, 2025 10

Simultaneous RBOEs Friday, October 17, 2025 7

Open Meeting/ Final Order - Target Thursday, October 30, 2025 13

DR Turnarounds

Before S/I direct 14 days

After S/I direct 7 days 

After S/I rebuttal 3 days

Proposed Procedural Schedule


